U.S. Department of Commerce

## Patent and Trademark Office 09/14/913 7/PT0 18 SEP 1998 RECORDATION FORM COVER 445 REC'D PCT/PTO

02-02-1999

LY

Our Ref.: 1283-3-3

Box Assignment, Washington, I 100954789	9-18-98			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ann HARRIS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Ann Markey	Name: ISIS INNOVATION LIMITED			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 2 South Parks Road			
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance	City: Oxford			
	State/Country: United Kingdon			
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: OX1 3UB			
[] Other				
Execution Date: 14 September 1998	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is: 14 St ptember 1998			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
A. Patent Application No(s). ( ) (To Be Assigned)  O9/142,913	(1)			
	(2)			
( ) Additional numbers a	(3)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached Yes No  6. Total number of applications & patents involved			
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications & patents involved			
Concesting document another of maneur.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Name Mary J. Wilson	□ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1-4(			
Internal Address:	į .			
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any			
S reet Address: Nixon & Vanderhye PC	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which			
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter			
8th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>			
City: Arlington S ate: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statements and signature.	otion is two and correct and any attached convice two sources			
In the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Mary J. Wilson	September 18, 1998			
	gnature Date			
Reg. No. 32,955	1			
Total number of pages including orig	inal cover sheet, attachments, and documen [2]			

			Case No.
	ASSIGN	MENT OF U.S. PA	ATENT RIGHTS
	ANY HARRIS	erania saran ya maarida da ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa ahaa aha	
(Inventors)			
(Assignee)		each of the undersigne ansfer and set over to	ollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable led, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and
(Address)	2 South Parks R	oad, Oxford C	X1 3UB, United Kingdom
	the United States, its te applications for patent	erritories, dependencie and any Letters Pater	e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for es and possessions in the invention, and all nt which may be granted therefore, known as
(Title)	CFIR GENE RE	.GULATOR ned has (have) execut	ted on even date herewith an application for
	patent in the United Sta	ates of America or, if r	not on even date, then has executed on U.S. application. Serial No
	The undersigned acknowledge assigned at the time the		on of assignment of this invention to said
claims or pro agreements  The of a valid un  The and all Lette continuing a covenants they have)  The this assignments	undersigned agree(s) to undersigned agree(s) to lited States patent to the undersigned hereby autions Patent of the United Spalications thereof to the hat he has (they have) funct executed and will not undersigned hereby gra	perform all affirmative Assignée. honze(s) and request(states resulting from sale said Assignée, as Asil right to convey the execute, any agreemnt(s) the firm of NIXOI tion which may be necessition.	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on accessary or desirable in order to comply with the
		d by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned
Signature s)		anature of inventor	Arm Harry
Date	Sig	gnature of inventor	ann Harris
Date	Sign	gnature of inventor	
Çate	Sig	gnature of inventor	
Date		gnature of inventor	
Witnessed I	- The Unit	AU VI	Date 1 1 19/91
<b>Mitness</b> ed	" SHITA		Date X 14/9/98

164637

PATENT **REEL: 9726 FRAME: 0396**